F-1
FL
O
W
 S
EN
SO
R

Visit www.GemsSensors.com for most current information.
– Stock Items.
How To Order
Specify Part Number based on desired body material, port size and input power rating.
   Body
Port Size   Flow Ranges – GPM Input Part
 Material NPT Low Range*  Standard Range Power Number
   .25˝ 0.1 to 1.0  0.5 to 5.0 24 VDC 155425
Polypropylene
     115 VAC 155876
   .50˝ 1.5 to 12.0  4.0 to 20.0 24 VDC 155485
       115 VAC 155886
   .25˝ 0.1 to 1.0  0.5 to 5.0 24 VDC 156265
       115 VAC 156266
   .50˝ 1.5 to 12.0  4.0 to 20.0 24 VDC 156268
     Brass     115 VAC 156269
   .75˝ –  5.0 to 30.0 24 VDC 180395
       115 VAC 180396
   1.00˝ –  8.0 to 60.0 24 VDC 181688
       115 VAC 181689
   9/16-18** 0.1 to 1.0  0.5 to 5.0 24 VDC 165073
       115 VAC 165074
   Stainless     24 VDC 165077
      Steel .50˝ 1.5 to 12.0  4.0 to 20.0 115 VAC 165078
       24 VDC  181691
   .75˝ –  5.0 to 30.0 115 VAC 181692
       24 VDC 181693
   1.00˝ –  8.0 to 60.0 115 VAC 181694
RFS Type / p2of2 / 30-JUL-14
1/2" STRAIN
RELIEF HOLE
CABLE
OUTPUT
LED INDICATOR IS
ILLUMINATED WHEN
RELAY SWITCH IS
CLOSED. AIDS FIELD
CALIBRATION
SET POINT
ADJUSTMENT
9
6
3
0
0 .1 .2 .3 .4 .5 .6 .7 .8 .9 1.0 2 3 4 5 10 15
12
9
6
3
0
0 1 2 3 4 5 10 15 20 25
1/4˝
Ports
1/4˝ Ports 1/2˝ Ports
1/2˝ Ports
Flow Rate – GPM
Flow Rate – GPM
PS
I
PS
I
12
9
6
3
0
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 110100
3/4˝
Ports

Notes:
1. For higher pressure/temperature ratings, stainless face plates are available. Consult factory.
How To Order
For standard configurations, specify Part Number based on desired body material and
port size.
Note: Improved accuracy can be achieved by calibrating the individual
RFO unit.
* With use of Low Flow Adapter supplied.
See Page F-8 for more information.
** Straight thread with O-ring seal.
 – Stock Items.
File No. E45168
Dimensions
Polypropylene Bodies
Brass and Stainless Steel Bodies - .25˝ and .50˝ Ports
Brass Bodies – .75˝ and 1.00˝ NPT Ports
High Resolution
Black Rotor
PPS composite. Each of the six
rotor arms is magnetized. A PTFE
loaded bushing ensures long life.
BGM
Highlight
F-5
FL
O
W
 S
EN
SO
R
S
–
EL
EC
TR
O
N
IC
Visit www.GemsSensors.com for most current information.RFO Type / p2of2 / 30-JUL-14
Output Frequency – Hz
RFO Model – Based on Port Size
Flow Rate
(GPM) .25˝ .25˝ with
Adapter* .50˝ .50˝ with
Adapter* .75˝ 1˝
0.10 13
0.25 41
0.50 15 90
0.75 137
1.0 34 186
1.5 54 17
2.0 73 25.9
2.5 90 34
3.0 110 43
3.5 128
4.0 148 34 60
4.5 168
5.0 185 44.8 76.7 24
6.0 55 94
7.0 65.9 111
8.0 76 129 22
9.0 87.5 147
10 99 165 61 30
11 110 185
12 122 204
13 135
14 147
15 158 93 43
16 170
17 183
18 195